FORM PTO-1584 RE	, 07-12-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 Tab settings →→▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	<u>. 101774539</u>	a documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)) :	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fine & Sons Manufacturing Co., Inc. Suite 401 9300 Shelbyville Road Louisville, Kentucky 40222 □ Individual □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ② Corporation a New York corporation □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		Name: Sapko International, Inc. 1955 Norwood Court Racine, Wisconsin 53403 □ Individual □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation a Wisconsin corporation □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes ☒ No
Effective Date: June 22, 2001		1140 1120101
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s 75/759,975 75/738,307 75/849,123) В	Trademark Registration No.(s) 853,283 1,533,247 rs attached? □ Yes ≅ No
5 Name and address of narty to		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name: Howard J. Shir Address: KENYON & K One Broadway New York, New	ENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$₹40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
/11/2001 BBYRNE 00000150 110600	75759975 DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT 0	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.	nd belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Jennifer C. Dross Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with	•	to:
Commissioner o Box Assignment Washington DC		
the document and gathering the data	needed and completing and reviewi e, Office of information Systems, PK	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to 2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M. Fine & Sons Mfg. Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the lines of the State of New York, having a place of business at Suite 401, 9300 Shelbyville Foad, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, has adopted and is using the trademarks "5 BROTHER", "FIVEBROTHER", and has filed intent-to-use applications in the United States to register the trademarks "5BRO" and "FIVEBRO" and "SUPERFINE"; and

WHEREAS, Sapko International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 1955 Norwood Court, Racine, WI 53403 ____, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

WHEREAS, Sapko International, Inc. is a successor to the portion of the business of M. Fine & Sons Mfg. Co., Inc. to which these trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M. Fine & Sons Mfg. Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto Sapko International, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and to United States Trademark Registration Nos. 853,283 and 1,533,247 and United States Trademark Application Nos. 75/759,975 and 75/738,307 and 75/849,123, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the trademarks, and warrants and represents that to the best of its knowledge the trademarks being assigned are free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

M. Fine & Sons Mfg. Co., Inc.

[late: 6/22/0/

Name steven R Fine
Title: Executive Vice President

TOMPSS-OI VICKRASPING

1- YO1 377223 v 1

PAGE